

## Mr. Ovais Sarmad joins as Advisor to Granules India Limited to Guide Sustainability and Climate Strategy

**Hyderabad, India** — **November 18, 2024** — Granules India Limited is pleased to announce that Mr. Ovais Sarmad has joined as an Advisor to the company. In this role, Mr. Sarmad will provide expert guidance on sustainability, climate policy, and environmental initiatives, helping to further Granules' commitment to integrating sustainability across its business operations.

Mr. Sarmad brings over three decades of experience in global climate policy and sustainable development. He is the Vice-Chair of the Green House Gas (GHG) Protocol Steering Committee and the former Deputy Executive Secretary of the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC). In his tenure at the UNFCCC (2017-2023), he played an instrumental role in shaping key international climate agreements, including the completion of the Paris Agreement implementation guidelines, the finalization of Article 6 at the Glasgow Climate Summit, and the establishment of the Loss & Damage Fund at COP27 in Sharm El-Sheikh. Prior to his leadership at the UNFCCC, Mr. Sarmad held various senior roles with the International Organization for Migration (IOM), including Chief of Staff and Director of Resources Management, from 1990 to 2017.

In his advisory capacity, Mr. Sarmad will guide Granules in advancing its environmental and sustainability strategy, helping the company navigate the complex landscape of climate action and corporate responsibility. Granules believes that Mr. Sarmad's extensive experience in global climate policy, coupled with his leadership in key initiatives such as the GHG Protocol, will be instrumental in driving the company's long-term sustainability goals.

Granules India Limited is confident that Mr. Sarmad's deep knowledge of global climate policy and sustainability, combined with his leadership experience, will significantly strengthen the company's sustainability initiatives and drive its mission to promote sustainable practices across its operations.

## About Granules India Ltd. (BSE: 532482, NSE: GRANULES)

Granules India Limited, incorporated in 1991 is a vertically integrated fast-growing Indian pharmaceutical company headquartered in Hyderabad with best-in-class facilities and a commitment to operational excellence, quality, and customer service. Amongst the few pharmaceutical companies in the world to be present across the manufacturing of the entire pharmaceutical value chain – from Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs), Pharmaceutical Formulation Intermediates (PFIs), and Finished Dosages (FDs), Granules products are distributed to over 300+ customers in regulated and semi-regulated markets with a global presence extending to over 80+ countries with offices

across India, US and UK. The Company has 10 manufacturing facilities out of which 8 are located in India and 2 are in the USA and has regulatory approvals from the US FDA, EDQM, EU GMP, COFEPRIS, WHO GMP, TGA, K FDA, DEA, MCC, and HALAL.

For more information about Granules India Ltd and its initiatives, please visit <a href="https://www.granulesindia.com">www.granulesindia.com</a> or contact: +91 40 6904 3500

## **Media Contact:**

Priyanka Chawla priyanka.chawla@granulesindia.com